CIRCULAR 3 - Welcome to the 17th Europe Regional Conference in the Netherlands

*Version française ci-dessous

Dear friends,

As communicated yesterday the 17th Europe Regional Conference will be taking place in person in the Netherlands from the 22nd to the 27th of July 2022.

Conference Chair

The Regional Conference will be chaired by a Conference Chair who will preside over the conference and ensure that the business of the Conference is properly carried out. For the 17th Europe Regional Conference the Regional Committee has decided to approach an individual directly for the role of Conference Chair rather than hold an open call for applications.

Procedural Team

The Regional Conference will also be supported by a Procedural Team. We now invite applications for members of the Regional Conference Procedural Team. Within the information pack you will find further information about the role and responsibilities of the Procedural Team and the desired skills, experience and personal qualities.

If you are interested in applying to be a member of the Procedural Team please complete the application form and return it to Europe.reco@wagggs.org by 23.59 (UTC) on Wednesday 26 January 2022. Forms received after this time will not be considered.

- Procedural Team information pack
- Procedural Team application form

If you have any questions please contact Europe.reco@wagggs.org

Yours in Guiding and Scouting,

Eline Marie Grøholt Regional Chair, Europe Version française

Cher.e.s ami.e.s.

Comme communiqué hier, la 17ème Conférence Régionale Européenne aura lieu en personne aux Pays-Bas du 22 au 27 juillet 2022.

Présidence de la conférence

La conférence régionale sera présidée par un président de conférence qui présidera la conférence et s'assurera que les affaires de la conférence sont correctement menées. Pour la 17e Conférence régionale européenne, le Comité régional a décidé d'approcher directement une personne pour le rôle de président de conférence plutôt que d'organiser un appel à candidatures ouvert.

Équipe de procédure

La Conférence régionale sera également soutenue par une équipe de procédure. Nous lançons maintenant un appel à candidatures pour les membres de l'équipe de procédure de la conférence régionale. Vous trouverez dans le dossier d'information de plus amples informations sur le rôle et les responsabilités de l'équipe de procédure ainsi que sur les compétences, l'expérience et les qualités personnelles requises.

Si vous souhaitez poser votre candidature en tant que membre de l'équipe de procédure, veuillez remplir le formulaire de candidature et le renvoyer à <u>Europe.reco@wagggs.org</u> avant 23.59 (UTC) le mercredi 26 janvier 2022. Les formulaires reçus après cette date ne seront pas pris en compte.

- Pack d'informations de l'équipe de procédure
- Formulaire de candidature pour l'équipe de procédure

Si vous avez des questions, veuillez contacter Europe.reco@wagggs.org

Bien à vous dans le Guidisme et le Scoutisme.

Fline Marie Grøholt

Présidente régionale, Europe